
Place Class Car# Driver Car Index Best RAW Best PAX

    A Street

1 AS 53 Nathaniel Adler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 0.817 50.415(2) 49.133(2) 45.541 44.401 36.276

44.828 44.401

2 AS 18 Russell Miskovsky 2015 Chevrolet z/28 0.817 52.957 50.347 49.388 49.388 40.350

53.272(2) 50.916

    B Street

1 BS 177 Randy Puls 1995 Chevrolet Corvette 0.810 47.865 49.252(1) 48.714(1) 46.878 37.971

47.624 46.878

2 BS 51 Jim Gillett 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC 0.810 60.561 DNF 52.355 49.527 40.117

50.938 49.527

    B Street Ladies

1 BSL 177 Susan Puls 1995 Chevrolet Corvette 0.810 50.615 49.484 50.186 49.484 40.082

    C Street

1 CS 37 Bryan Jordan 2018 Mazda MX-5 Miata 0.809 46.752 46.088 45.341 45.341 36.681

45.586 45.540

2 CS 17 Paul Martinez 2007 Mazda MX-5 0.809 49.413 47.906 46.832 46.315 37.469

46.535 46.315

3 CS 27 Mark Jensen Jr. 2013 Mazda mx-5 0.809 DNF 48.530 49.101(1) 48.530 39.261

48.781 50.970(2)

    D Street

1 DS 36 Timothy Thompson 2016 Ford Focus RS 0.800 44.109 48.122(2) 44.140 43.998 35.198

44.315 43.998

2 DS 7 Christian Ortiz Torres 2016 Subaru WRX STI 0.800 47.287 46.876 47.463 45.757 36.606

46.056 45.757

3 DS 89 Tin-Aldrin Nguyen 2013 Subaru BRZ 0.800 51.471 48.538 47.729 47.435 37.948

47.435 49.870(1)

4 DS 13 Zachary Smith 2015 Subaru WRX STI 0.800 51.738 49.583 48.743 48.357 38.686

49.032 48.357

5 DS 85 George Barks III 2019 Hyundai Veloster N 0.800 49.459 48.858 50.177(1) 48.858 39.086

49.988(1) 49.836

6 DS 69 Praneeth Nallacheruvu 2007 Nissan 350z 0.800 58.040 55.206(1) 54.522(1) 50.935 40.748

50.935 DNF
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Street Category

Run Times



Place Class Car# Driver Car Index Best RAW Best PAX

    D Street Ladies

1 DSL 136 Crisanne Thompson 2016 Ford Focus RS 0.800 57.645 55.844 55.145 52.570 42.056

55.765 52.570

    E Street

1 ES 191 Brian Tefft Jr. 2003 Toyota Mr2 spyder 0.789 44.76 43.86 43.822 43.094 34.001

43.416 43.094

2 ES 180 Pax Rolfe 2000 Mazda Miata 0.789 45.986(1) 44.952 45.013 44.372 35.010

45.044 44.372

3 ES 91 Brian Tefft Sr 2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder 0.789 45.232 45.923 45.052 45.052 35.546

49.724(2) 45.294

4 ES 16 Mason Smith 2000 Mazda Miata 0.789 46.439 47.476(1) 47.857(1) 45.518 35.914

45.728 45.518

5 ES 80 Nick Hudec 0 Paxda Miata 0.789 45.718 45.533 45.940 45.533 35.926

45.888 48.641(2)

6 ES 6 Bill Burnham 2001 Mazda miata 0.789 47.766 47.751 47.239 47.239 37.272

49.192(1) 50.203(1)

7 ES 48 Henry Brillhart 1999 Mazda Miata 0.789 49.687 53.333(2) 48.78 48.665 38.397

DNF 48.665

    E Street Ladies

1 ESL 28 Sharon Brillhart 2003 Mazda Miata 0.789 54.179 52.477 50.407 48.593 38.340

48.593 50.100(1)

    F Street

1 FS 5 Mark Bilodeau 2019 Dodge Challenger 0.803 51.951 52.186 50.776 50.747 40.750

51.333 50.747

2 FS 64 Tyler Doty 2004 Cadillac Cts-V 0.803 55.189 52.756 52.291 51.110 41.041

51.220 51.110

3 FS 168 Kar-Ming Fung 2015 BMW M235i xDrive 0.803 67.047 64.755 DNF 60.351 48.462

63.127 60.351

    G Street

1 GS 29 Christopher Smith 2015 Volkswagen Jetta SE 0.788 53.564 49.817 51.132(1) 49.630 39.108

52.192(1) 49.630

    H Street

1 HS 224 Christopher Tilley 2014 Honda Civic 0.780 51.563 50.530 50.493 49.619 38.703

49.619 52.089(1)

2 HS 288 Mark Sprayberry 2007 Honda Civic LX 0.780 51.793 51.004 50.950 50.950 39.741

51.125 51.519

Run Times



Place Class Car# Driver Car Index Run-1 Run-2 Run-3 Best RAW Best PAX

3 HS 1 Kylie Miller 2014 Honda Civic 0.780 55.175 57.151(1) DNF 53.397 41.650

54.146 53.397

    Super Street R

1 SSR 80 Larry Brady 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 0.843 51.980(1) 52.834(2) 46.080 43.544 36.708

45.665(1) 43.544

2 SSR 2 mark grissom 2018 Chevrolet corvette 0.843 51.122 50.094 44.537 43.848 36.964

43.924 43.848

3 SSR 180 Jeremy Brady 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 0.843 53.629 52.076 50.061 44.988 37.925

46.167 44.988

    Street Touring Ultra

1 STU 97 Kevin Murphy 2005 Mitsubishi EVO 8 0.828 48.935 50.755(1) 45.742 43.490 36.010

43.490 43.526

2 STU 595 Sebastian Chanthavong 2011 BMW M3 0.828 61.959 52.615 48.665 48.665 40.295

50.089(1) 50.051(1)

    Street Touring Sport

1 STS 17 Robert Seelig 1990 Honda Civic Si 0.811 48.650 49.731(1) 46.814 43.985 35.672

45.879(1) 43.985

2 STS 117 Michelle Seelig 1989 Honda CRX 0.811 57.363(3) 50.611(1) 47.452(1) 45.464 36.871

DNF 45.464

3 STS 33 Ruben Sedillo 1992 Mazda Miata 0.811 52.775(1) 52.435(1) 51.458(2) 45.855 37.188

46.858 45.855

4 STS 133 Matt Murphy 1992 Mazda Miata 0.811 52.926 50.841 52.021(1) 46.287 37.539

46.946 46.287

    Street Touring Sport Ladies

1 STSL 7 Jennifer Terhune 1992 Mazda Miata 0.811 60.176(1) 58.020 57.956 57.956 47.002

59.355(2) 57.962(2)

    Street Touring Hatch

1 STH 667 Samuel Krauss 1995 Eagle Talon TSi AWD 0.813 45.896 46.871 46.960(1) 43.061 35.009

43.061 43.241

2 STH 4 Brian Fipps 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 0.813 52.289 50.610 47.398 44.769 36.397

44.875 44.769

3 STH 77 Eric Hunter 2007 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 0.813 53.421(1) DNS DNS 53.421 43.431

DNS DNS

Street Touring Category



Place Class Car# Driver Car Index Run-1 Run-2 Run-3 Best RAW Best PAX

    B Street Prepared

1 BSP 97 chase gordon 2008 Nissan 350Z NISMO 0.851 47.790(2) 44.911(1) 45.088(1) 43.118 36.693

43.118 43.303

2 BSP 7 Joseph Drake 2008 Nissan 350z 0.851 DNF 51.277 49.127 49.127 41.807

50.106 49.410

    C Street Prepared

1 CSP 19 Griffin Clement 1994 Mazda Miata 0.857 49.452(2) 44.940 48.723(2) 44.325 37.987

44.325 45.995(1)

2 CSP 9 Abigail Hovorka 1994 Mazda Miata 0.857 RRN 49.464(1) 47.166 46.522 39.869

47.279 46.522 47.936(1)

    D Street Prepared

1 DSP 84 James Stowers 1991 Mazda Miata 0.840 47.575 48.776(1) 46.586 46.586 39.132

48.421(1) 52.311

    Super Street Modified

1 SSM 144 Brett Hutchens 2006 Mazda MX5 0.875 52.897 55.902(1) 49.674(1) 45.456 39.774

45.456 46.581(1)

2 SSM 25 Israel Brumback 1992 Mazda Miata 0.875 55.393(1) 55.521(2) 47.131 46.546 40.728

46.546 48.452(1)

3 SSM 44 Kevin Hutchens 2006 Mazda Mx-5 0.875 54.556 54.372(1) 50.908 48.564 42.494

51.456(2) 48.564(1)

    Street Modified

1 SM 424 Connor Pruitt 2006 Subaru WRX 0.855 54.352 50.830 49.264(1) 45.973 39.307

46.292 45.973

2 SM 666 Martin Wallace 2011 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0.855 53.259 53.233 52.011 50.208 42.928

51.790(1) 50.208(1)

3 SM 94 Bill McCreight 0 Toyota Supra Twin Turb 0.855 DNF 72.648(1) 63.958(1) 59.649 51.000

61.026(1) 59.649

    Street Modified FWD

1 SMF 34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST 0.841 49.347 51.838 RRN 44.067 37.060

45.466 44.067 44.508

2 SMF 8 Stephen Sharp 2002 Honda Civic EX 0.841 52.412 50.462 45.634 45.634 38.378

46.167 45.844

Street Prepared Category

Street Modified Category



Place Class Car# Driver Car Index Run-1 Run-2 Run-3 Best RAW Best PAX

    C Prepared

1 CP 49 Albert Hermans 1997 Ford Mustang Cobra 0.848 54.426 51.407 48.372 44.926 38.097

46.232 44.926

    Heritage Classic Race Tire

1 HCR 70 Kyler Norman 1970 Opel GT 0.814 54.624 53.039 DNF 48.190 39.227

DNF 48.190

2 HCR 250 Andrew Holliday 1969 Triumph Spitfire 0.814 58.011 55.239 51.871 50.062 40.750

51.272 50.062

    Kart Modified

1 KM 28 Bruce Crone 2013 GP Kart 0.930 70.748 59.120 DNF 49.332 45.879

51.490 49.332

    Formula Junior B

1 JB 78 Samuel Osterby 0 CRG Kart Black Star 0.822 116.077 108.572 DNF 78.144 64.234

88.852 78.144

    Classic American Muscle Contemporary

1 CAMC 76 Cody Grissom 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 0.820 51.102(1) 48.850 45.398 43.726 35.855

44.094 43.726

2 CAMC 50 Jonathan Blevins 2008 Ford Mustang GT500 0.820 54.142 51.979 49.734 45.153 37.025

46.725 45.153

3 CAMC 501 Kong Chang 1992 Acura NSX 0.820 57.723 54.507 52.052 48.466 39.742

48.591 48.466

4 CAMC 49 Harvie Austin 1995 Ford Mustang 0.820 57.777 59.909(1) 49.757 48.576 39.832

54.325(3) 48.576

5 CAMC 45 Justin Idlett 1999 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 0.820 57.675 67.435 54.102 51.560 42.279

52.088 51.560

Classic American Muscle Category

Prepared Category

Kart Category



Place Class Car# Driver Car Index Best RAW Best PAX

1 ES 28 Sharon Brillhart 2003 Mazda Miata 0.789 54.179 52.477 50.407 48.593 38.340

48.593 50.100(1)

2 BS 177 Susan Puls 1995 Chevrolet Corvette 0.810 50.615 49.484 50.186 49.484 40.082

51.798(1) 49.507

3 DS 136 Crisanne Thompson 2016 Ford Focus RS 0.800 57.645 55.844 55.145 52.570 42.056

55.765 52.570

4 STS 7 Jennifer Terhune 1992 Mazda Miata 0.811 60.176(1) 58.020 57.956 57.956 47.002

59.355(2) 57.962(2)

Masters Group
1 SSR 2 mark grissom 2018 Chevrolet corvette 0.843 51.122 50.094 44.537 43.848 36.964

43.924 43.848

2 CS 17 Paul Martinez 2007 Mazda MX-5 0.809 49.413 47.906 46.832 46.315 37.469

46.535 46.315

3 FS 5 Mark Bilodeau 2019 Dodge Challenger 0.803 51.951 52.186 50.776 50.747 40.750

51.333 50.747

4 SSM 44 Kevin Hutchens 2006 Mazda Mx-5 0.875 54.556 54.372(1) 50.908 48.564 42.494

51.456(2) 48.564(1)

Novice Group
1 CS 37 Bryan Jordan 2018 Mazda MX-5 Miata 0.809 46.752 46.088 45.341 45.341 36.681

45.586 45.540

2 DS 89 Tin-Aldrin Nguyen 2013 Subaru BRZ 0.800 51.471 48.538 47.729 47.435 37.948

47.435 49.870(1)

3 DS 85 George Barks III 2019 Hyundai Veloster N 0.800 49.459 48.858 50.177(1) 48.858 39.086

49.988(1) 49.836

4 GS 29 Christopher Smith 2015 Volkswagen Jetta SE 0.788 53.564 49.817 51.132(1) 49.630 39.108

52.192(1) 49.630

5 HCR 70 Kyler Norman 1970 Opel GT 0.814 54.624 53.039 DNF 48.190 39.227

DNF 48.190

6 STU 595 Sebastian Chanthavong 2011 BMW M3 0.828 61.959 52.615 48.665 48.665 40.295

50.089(1) 50.051(1)
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Ladies Group

Run Times



Place Class Car# Driver Car Index Best RAW Best PAX

7 AS 18 Russell Miskovsky 2015 Chevrolet z/28 0.817 52.957 50.347 49.388 49.388 40.350

53.272(2) 50.916

8 DS 69 Praneeth Nallacheruvu 2007 Nissan 350z 0.800 58.040 55.206(1) 54.522(1) 50.935 40.748

50.935 DNF

9 FS 64 Tyler Doty 2004 Cadillac Cts-V 0.803 55.189 52.756 52.291 51.110 41.041

51.220 51.110

10 HS 1 Kylie Miller 2014 Honda Civic 0.780 55.175 57.151(1) DNF 53.397 41.650

54.146 53.397

11 CAMC 45 Justin Idlett 1999 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 0.820 57.675 67.435 54.102 51.560 42.279

52.088 51.560

12 FS 168 Kar-Ming Fung 2015 BMW M235i xDrive 0.803 67.047 64.755 DNF 60.351 48.462

63.127 60.351

Street Group
1 ES 191 Brian Tefft Jr. 2003 Toyota Mr2 spyder 0.789 44.760 43.860 43.822 43.094 34.001

43.416 43.094

2 ES 180 Pax Rolfe 2000 Mazda Miata 0.789 45.986(1) 44.952 45.013 44.372 35.010

45.044 44.372

3 DS 36 Timothy Thompson 2016 Ford Focus RS 0.800 44.109 48.122(2) 44.140 43.998 35.198

44.315 43.998

4 ES 91 Brian Tefft Sr 2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder 0.789 45.232 45.923 45.052 45.052 35.546

49.724(2) 45.294

5 ES 16 Mason Smith 2000 Mazda Miata 0.789 46.439 47.476(1) 47.857(1) 45.518 35.914

45.728 45.518

6 ES 80 Nick Hudec 0 Paxda Miata 0.789 45.718 45.533 45.940 45.533 35.926

45.888 48.641(2)

7 AS 53 Nathaniel Adler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 0.817 50.415(2) 49.133(2) 45.541 44.401 36.276

44.828 44.401

8 DS 7 Christian Ortiz Torres 2016 Subaru WRX STI 0.800 47.287 46.876 47.463 45.757 36.606

46.056 45.757

9 ES 6 Bill Burnham 2001 Mazda miata 0.789 47.766 47.751 47.239 47.239 37.272

49.192(1) 50.203(1)

10 BS 177 Randy Puls 1995 Chevrolet Corvette 0.810 47.865 49.252(1) 48.714(1) 46.878 37.971

47.624 46.878

Run Times



Place Class Car# Driver Car Index Best RAW Best PAX

11 ES 48 Henry Brillhart 1999 Mazda Miata 0.789 49.687 53.333(2) 48.780 48.665 38.397

DNF 48.665

12 DS 13 Zachary Smith 2015 Subaru WRX STI 0.800 51.738 49.583 48.743 48.357 38.686

49.032 48.357

13 HS 224 Christopher Tilley 2014 Honda Civic 0.780 51.563 50.530 50.493 49.619 38.703

49.619 52.089(1)

14 CS 27 Mark Jensen Jr. 2013 Mazda mx-5 0.809 DNF 48.530 49.101(1) 48.530 39.261

48.781 50.970(2)

15 HS 288 Mark Sprayberry 2007 Honda Civic LX 0.780 51.793 51.004 50.950 50.950 39.741

51.125 51.519

16 BS 51 Jim Gillett 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC 0.810 60.561 DNF 52.355 49.527 40.117

50.938 49.527

Street Touring Group
1 STH 667 Samuel Krauss 1995 Eagle Talon TSi AWD 0.813 45.896 46.871 46.960(1) 43.061 35.009

43.061 43.241

2 STS 17 Robert Seelig 1990 Honda Civic Si 0.811 48.650 49.731(1) 46.814 43.985 35.672

45.879(1) 43.985

3 CAMC 76 Cody Grissom 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 0.820 51.102(1) 48.850 45.398 43.726 35.855

44.094 43.726

4 STU 97 Kevin Murphy 2005 Mitsubishi EVO 8 0.828 48.935 50.755(1) 45.742 43.490 36.010

43.490 43.526

5 STH 4 Brian Fipps 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 0.813 52.289 50.610 47.398 44.769 36.397

44.875 44.769

6 STS 117 Michelle Seelig 1989 Honda CRX 0.811 57.363(3) 50.611(1) 47.452(1) 45.464 36.871

DNF 45.464

7 CAMC 50 Jonathan Blevins 2008 Ford Mustang GT500 0.820 54.142 51.979 49.734 45.153 37.025

46.725 45.153

8 STS 33 Ruben Sedillo 1992 Mazda Miata 0.811 52.775(1) 52.435(1) 51.458(2) 45.855 37.188

46.858 45.855

9 STS 133 Matt Murphy 1992 Mazda Miata 0.811 52.926 50.841 52.021(1) 46.287 37.539

46.946 46.287

10 CAMC 501 Kong Chang 1992 Acura NSX 0.820 57.723 54.507 52.052 48.466 39.742

48.591 48.466

Run Times



Place Class Car# Driver Car Index Best RAW Best PAX

11 CAMC 49 Harvie Austin 1995 Ford Mustang 0.820 57.777 59.909(1) 49.757 48.576 39.832

54.325(3) 48.576

12 STH 77 Eric Hunter 2007 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 0.813 53.421(1) DNS DNS 53.421 43.431

DNS DNS

Street Tuned Group
1 BSP 97 chase gordon 2008 Nissan 350Z NISMO 0.851 47.790(2) 44.911(1) 45.088(1) 43.118 36.693

43.118 43.303

2 SSR 80 Larry Brady 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 0.843 51.980(1) 52.834(2) 46.080 43.544 36.708

45.665(1) 43.544

3 SMF 34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST 0.841 49.347 51.838 RRN 44.067 37.060

45.466 44.067 44.508

4 SSR 180 Jeremy Brady 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 0.843 53.629 52.076 50.061 44.988 37.925

46.167 44.988

5 CSP 19 Griffin Clement 1994 Mazda Miata 0.857 49.452(2) 44.940 48.723(2) 44.325 37.987

44.325 45.995(1)

6 SMF 8 Stephen Sharp 2002 Honda Civic EX 0.841 52.412 50.462 45.634 45.634 38.378

46.167 45.844

7 DSP 84 James Stowers 1991 Mazda Miata 0.840 47.575 48.776(1) 46.586 46.586 39.132

48.421(1) 52.311

8 SM 424 Connor Pruitt 2006 Subaru WRX 0.855 54.352 50.830 49.264(1) 45.973 39.307

46.292 45.973

9 SSM 144 Brett Hutchens 2006 Mazda MX5 0.875 52.897 55.902(1) 49.674(1) 45.456 39.774

45.456 46.581(1)

10 CSP 9 Abigail Hovorka 1994 Mazda Miata 0.857 RRN 49.464(1) 47.166 46.522 39.869

47.279 46.522 47.936(1)

11 SSM 25 Israel Brumback 1992 Mazda Miata 0.875 55.393(1) 55.521(2) 47.131 46.546 40.728

46.546 48.452(1)

12 BSP 7 Joseph Drake 2008 Nissan 350z 0.851 DNF 51.277 49.127 49.127 41.807

50.106 49.410

13 SM 666 Martin Wallace 2011 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0.855 53.259 53.233 52.011 50.208 42.928

51.790(1) 50.208(1)

14 SM 94 Bill McCreight 0 Toyota Supra Twin Turb 0.855 DNF 72.648(1) 63.958(1) 59.649 51.000

61.026(1) 59.649

Run Times



Place Class Car# Driver Car Index Best RAW Best PAX

Race Group
1 CP 49 Albert Hermans 1997 Ford Mustang Cobra 0.848 54.426 51.407 48.372 44.926 38.097

46.232 44.926

2 HCR 250 Andrew Holliday 1969 Triumph Spitfire 0.814 58.011 55.239 51.871 50.062 40.750

51.272 50.062

Kart Group
1 KM 28 Bruce Crone 2013 GP Kart 0.930 70.748 59.120 DNF 49.332 45.879

51.490 49.332

2 JB 78 Samuel Osterby 0 CRG Kart Black Star 0.822 116.077 108.572 DNF 78.144 64.234

88.852 78.144

Run Times


